SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 12917/2019
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 06-02-2019 in RSA No. 4018/2013 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

DALEL SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAM PAL & ORS.

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.75754/2019-APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION and IA No.75757/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.75753/2019-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) and IA No.75755/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN. and IA No.75756/2019-DELETING THE NAME OF PETITIONER/RESPONDENT)

Date: 10-05-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. SUBHASH REDDY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Manoj Swarup, Sr. Adv.

Dr. Mansi Jain, Adv. Mr. Ankit Swarup, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We have heard learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioners.

Permission to file SLP is granted.

Issue notice on the application for condonation of delay in filing substitution application and application for substitution as well as on the special leave petition.

Status quo as on date be maintained by the parties until further orders.

(MADHU BALA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(PARVEEN KUMARI PASRICHA)
BRANCH OFFICER