SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 75756/2019, in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 12550/2019

DALEL SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAM PAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(I.A. No. 75756/2019 (application for deletion of Respondent) is to be listed before Hon'ble Court (In Chambers).

IA No. 75756/2019 - DELETING THE NAME OF PETITIONER/RESPONDENT)

Date: 11-09-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN [IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ankit Swarup, AOR Ms. Neelam Rani, Adv

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Umang Shankar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The application, for deleting the name of deceased Respondent no. 7 from the array of the parties, is allowed.

(MANASWINI DEVI SHARMA)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(PARVEEN KUMARI PASRICHA)
BRANCH OFFICER