ITEM NO.39 1

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION IV-B

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. SURINDER S. RATHI

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 12550/2019

DALEL SINGH & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAM PAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 22-10-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ankit Swarup, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Umang Shankar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Appearance: No one is present on behalf of the petitioner.

No one is present on behalf of the respondent.

Four weeks' time is given to learned counsel for respondent Nos. 1 to 6, 8 to 11, 13, 14 and 16 to 27 to file counter affidavit.

Respondent No.7 has been deleted vide order dated 11.9.2019 of the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers.

Await the return of the service of notice already issued to the respondent Nos. 15 and 28.

Respondent No.12 is reported to be dead. Learned counsel for the petitioners shall within a period of four weeks file an application for substitution to bring on record his Lrs.

List again on 8.1.2020.

SURINDER S. RATHI Registrar

MG