SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. VIVEK SAXENA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 12550/2019

DALEL SINGH & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAM PAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 16-05-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ankit Swarup, AOR Mr. Neelmani Pant, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Umang Shankar, AOR Mr. Aniket Jain, Adv. Mr. Vidyut Kayarkar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the Court made the following

ORDER

Respondent No. 7, has been deleted from the array of parties. Respondent nos. 1 to 6, 8 to 11 and proposed Lrs 12(i) to 12(v), respondent nos. 13, 14 & 16 to 28, have filed counter affidavit.

No one has entered appearance on behalf of respondent no. 15, despite due service of notice.

Accordingly, matter be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

VIVEK SAXENA Registrar