

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 12550/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 06-02-2019 in RSA No. 4018/2013 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

DALEL SINGH & ORS.

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

RAM PAL & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

(IA No. 75754/2019 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION, IA No. 75755/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN., IA No. 75757/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 05-01-2024 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHSANUDDIN AMANULLAH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Manoj Swarup, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ankit Swarup, AOR
Mr. Mukul Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Manoj Yadav, Adv.
Ms. Apoorva Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Neeraj Kumar Jain, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Aniket Jain, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Singh, Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Jain, Adv.
Mr. Umang Shankar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 13th February, 2024.

(POOJA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU BALA GAMBHIR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)