## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 12550/2019

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 06-02-2019 in RSA No. 4018/2013 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh]

DALEL SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

RAM PAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 09-12-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSHU DHULIA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHSANUDDIN AMANULLAH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Balraj Singh Malik, Adv.

Mr. Shalen Bhardwaj, Adv.

Ms. Lakshmi, Adv.

Mr. Nischal Kumar Neeraj, AOR

Mr. Shish Pal Laler, Adv.

Mr. Balraj Singh Malik, Adv.

Mr. Hitesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Vedant Pradhan, Adv.

Mr. Pranav Singh Gautam, Adv.

Mr. Hardik Giri, Adv.

Mr. R. C. Kaushik, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Umang Shankar, AOR

Mr. Neeraj Kumar Jain, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Siddharth Jain, AOR

Mr. Sanjay Singh, Adv.

Mr. Umang Shankar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

List on Wednesday 19.03.2025.

Meanwhile, the learned counsel for the petitioner(s) shall serve the unserved respondent(s).

(NIRMALA NEGI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU BALA GAMBHIR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)